
Fixture List
Date Time Division/Cup/Result H/A Opponents Officials/NotesTeam Venue

Sat 06/01/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Away FLEETLANDS   Development Team Fleetlands

Sat 06/01/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home CLANFIELD Duffill,  Benjamin Hughes, Roger 
Varszegi, Norbert

First Team The County Ground

Sun 07/01/2024 14:00 DFL U18 League Away Merley Cobham Sports 
U18s

  U18s Merley Cobham

Sat 13/01/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Home ROMSEY TOWN   Development Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 13/01/2024 13:00 ISUZU FA Vase Away Jersey Bulls   First Team Jersey

Sun 14/01/2024 14:00 DFL U18 League Away Poole Town Wessex FC 
U18s United

  U18s Poole Town Wessex

Tue 16/01/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Away NEW MILTON TOWN   First Team New Milton Town

Sat 20/01/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Away LYMINGTON TOWN   Development Team Lymington Town

Sat 20/01/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home COVE   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sun 21/01/2024 14:00 DFL U18 League Home CHRISTCHURCH U18S   U18s The BJM Stadium

Tue 23/01/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Away ROMSEY TOWN   First Team Romsey Town

Sat 27/01/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home AFC ALDERMASTON   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 27/01/2024 15:00 HCDFL - Premier Away AFC STONEHAM   Development Team Stoneham Lane Complex

Sun 28/01/2024 14:00 DFL U18 League Away Holt Utd U18s   U18s Gaunts Common Playing 
Fields

Tue 30/01/2024 19:45 HCDFL - Premier Home VERWOOD TOWN Postponed  Development Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 03/02/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Away BROCKENHURST   Development Team Brockenhurst

Sat 03/02/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home NEWPORT IoW   First Team The BJM Stadium

Tue 06/02/2024 19:45 HCDFL - Premier Home FOLLAND SPORTS   Development Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 10/02/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Home FLEETLANDS   Development Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 10/02/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Away MILLBROOK   First Team MILLBROOK

Tue 13/02/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Away FAWLEY AFC (Wessex)   First Team FAWLEY
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Tue 13/02/2024 19:45 Dorset Senior Cup Away Bridport FC   First Team St Mary's Field, Bridport

Sat 17/02/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home NEW MILTON TOWN   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 17/02/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Away MIDHURST & 
EASEBOURNE

  Development Team The Rotherfield

Tue 20/02/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Away ARLESFORD TOWN   First Team ARLESFORD

Sat 24/02/2024 14:00 HCDFL - Premier Away BAFFINS MILTON 
ROVERS

  Development Team The PMC Stadium

Sat 24/02/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home TOTTON & ELING   First Team The BJM Stadium

Tue 27/02/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Home DOWNTON   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 02/03/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home FOLLAND SPORTS   First Team

Sat 09/03/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home ARLESFORD TOWN   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 16/03/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Away AFC ALDERMASTON   First Team Aldermaston

Tue 19/03/2024 19:45 Wessex - Division 1 Home FLEETLANDS   First Team The BJM Stadium

Sat 23/03/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Away FRIMLEY GREEN   First Team FRIMLEY GREEN

Sat 30/03/2024 15:00 Wessex - Division 1 Home VERWOOD TOWN   First Team The BJM Stadium
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